## 10-13-98

10-22-1998

U.S. DEPARTMENT	OF	COMM	IERC
Datant and	Tro	domark	Offic

•	•	سيط سيط	1000
	İ		

Го 1	the Honorable Commissioner of Patents a			iginal documents or copy thereof.
1.	Name of conveying party(ies): CPI FAB, INC.	4 <i>1</i>   ~	1741110 4114	
	[] Individual(s) [] Association [] General Partnership [] Limited Partnership [X] Corporation-State Delaware [] Other			No. 14, Rue Royal 75008  OPRIFICATION S State: France Zip: _
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [x] No		[ ] Associa [ ] Genera	dual(s) citizenshipal Partnershipal Partnershipal Partnershipal Partnershipal Partnershipal Partnership
3.	Nature of conveyance:		[] Corpor	ration-State
	[ X] Assignment [ ] Merger [ ] Security Agreement [ ] Change of Name		-	not domiciled in the United States, a domestic designation is attached: [x] Yes [] No
	[] Other	(De	esignations r	must be a separate document from Assignment)
Exe	ecution Date: September 14, 1998		Additiona	al name(s) and address(es) attached? [ X ] No
4.	Application number(s) or registration number(s):			
Α.	Trademark Application No.(s)		Trademarleg. No. 772	rk Registration No.(s) 2,477
	Additional numbers attached?		[]Yes	es [x] No
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6.	Total num	nber of applications and registrations involved:
	Name: Jeanne M. Hamburg, Esq.	7.	Total fee (	(37 CFR 3.41): <u>\$45.00</u>
	BAKER & BOTTS, L.L.P.		[X]Encl	losed orized to be charged to deposit account
	Address: 30 Rockefeller Plaza - 44 Fl.	8.	Deposit ac	ccount number:
A /9:	City: New York State: NY Zip: 10112		(Attach du account)	uplicate. by or his page if paying by deposit
	2:481 40.00 0p DO NOT USE	TH	IS SPACE	
	Statement and signature			
_	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing instrument	atior	ı is true and	l correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the

original document.

Jeanne M. Hamburg Jenne M. Hamly 10/8/98

Name of Person Signing Signature Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document:

33 1 47 56 70 32 L OREAL DM

TO: 1

84/89 ^~

PAGE:

Pg: 2/3

LB/OLF

## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Applicant

L'OREAL, a joint stock company

Address

14 Royal Street

75008 Paris FRANCE

Merk

EXTRAORDINAIRE (word)

Registration Number 0,772,477

Issued on

June 30, 1964

To The Assistant Secretary and Commissioner of Patents and Trade-Marks

## DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

The undersigned hereby designates Mr. Russel H. Falconer, member of the firm BAKER & BOTTS LLP, having a postal address at 30 Rockefeller Plaza, New York, N.Y. 10112-0228, U.S.A., telephone: (212) 408-2500, is hereby designated applicant's representative upon whom notices or process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

Please address all correspondence and phone inquiries to Mr. Russel H. Falconer -BAKER & BOTTS LLP, 30 Rockefeller Plaza, New York, N.Y. 10112-0228, U.S.A. Telephone: (212) 408-2500.

L'OREAL

a joint stock company

Date:

September 4, 1998

Name: Title:

By:

Pierre Simoncelli

Directeur Juridique

/mcd

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, CPI FAB, INC., a corporation organized under the

laws of the State of Delaware, with an address at 33 Benedict Place,

Greenwich, Connecticut 06830 (hereinafter called ASSIGNOR) is owner of

trademark registration for EXTRAORDINAIRE, Reg. No. 772,477 which is

registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office,

WHEREAS, L'OREAL, a joint stock company, organized under the Province

of Quebec, Canada having its address at No. 14, Rue Royale 75008, Paris,

France (hereinafter ASSIGNEE) is desirous of acquiring the above

mentioned trademark and trademark registration therefor,

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of

which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby assign to ASSIGNEE the

ASSIGNOR's entire right, title and interest in and to the above mentioned

trademark and the trademark registration together with whatever goodwill

of its business may be connected with and associated with the mark.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused this assignment to be

executed effective as to the 23rd day of April, 1998.

CPI FAB. INC.

Kenneth C. Leonard

Secretary

TRADEMARK REEL: 1802 FRAME: 0325 AUSTIN
DALLAS
HOUSTON
LONDON
MOSCOW
WASHINGTON, D.C.

CAROL ABRAMSKY

212-408-2615

## BAKER & BOTTS, L.L.P.

30 ROCKEFELLER PLAZA
NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10112-0028

TELEPHONE: (212) 705-5000 FACSIMILE: (212) 705-5020

E-MAIL ADDRESS: CABRAMSKY@BAKERBOTTS.COM

October 9, 1998

Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, VA 22202-3513

Re: Trademark: EXTRAORDINAIRE

Reg. No.: 772,477

(Our File: L9567 070283.1730)

Dear Sir:

We are enclosing for recordal an Assignment from CPI FAB, INC. to L'OREAL of the above-identified trademark.

Also enclosed is a Designation of Domestic Representative signed by an officer of Assignee, L'Oreal.

Respectfully submitted,

BAKER & BOTTS, L.L.P.

Jeanne M. Hamburg

30 Rockefeller Plaza New York, NY 10112

Enc.

171515.1

RECORDED: 10/13/1998

TRADEMARK REEL: 1802 FRAME: 0326